was also determined to be a non-responsive incomplete bid and was rejected. 
(**) There was a mathematical error in the submitted total bid amount of $738,355.00.  

Estimated Fiscal Impact: FY2025 $369,447.50, FY2026 $369,447.50 

Contract Period:  Four Hundred Eighty-five (485) calendar days from the issuance of the notice to 
proceed.  

Account Name/Number: Land Improvements 51009.560019, 51010.560019, 51029.560019, 
51033.560019, 51034.560019 and 51036.560019; and future Construction and Development accounts 

District:

[...]

Work at Gold Star Memorial is funded by $100,000.00 Illinois 
grant funds from DCEO (Board Item No. 24-0122). 

Bid Opening Date:  6/3/2025  

Bid Results:  
1. Matthew Paving, Inc.   $1,939,524.55  

Estimated Fiscal Impact:  FY2025: $484,881.14, FY2026 $1,454,643.41 

Contract Period: Three Hundred Ninety-five (395) calendar days from the issuance of the notice to 
proceed. 

Account Name/Number: Land Improvements 51009.560019, 51010.560019, 51029.560019, 
51033.560019, 51034.560019 and 51036.560019; and future Construction and Development accounts  

District:

[...]

and various passes issued pursuant to Forest Preserves of Cook County Board Approved Resolution No. 
16-0314, approved July 12, 2016. 

In 2024, the Forest Preserves of Cook County issued a total of $216,655.40 in fee waiver permit discounts 
to various groups. In addition, a total of three thousand six hundred and ninety (3,690) passes with an 
estimated value of $90,647.00 were distributed across various programs, partners and/or events.   

A motion was made by Commissioner Anaya, seconded by Commissioner K. Morrison, to receive 
and file 25-0211. The motion carried by the following vote:

[...]

The Property, commonly known as 3850 Columbus Blvd, Unincorporated Riverside 
Township, Cook County, Illinois, consists of approximately 0.14 ± acres. 

Through negotiations, the Owner of Record (the “Seller”), has agreed to sell the Property to the Forest 
Preserves for the sum of ONE HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100 
($130,000.00) plus closing costs up to $10,000.00 (up to $140,000.00 in total). The purchase price is based 
upon two (2) M.A.I. appraisals obtained by the Forest Preserves and is subject to the Forest Preserves’ 
satisfactory completion of its due diligence.